
 

 

Telecom Order CRTC 2010-241 
Ottawa, 29 April 2010 

The Commission approves on an interim basis the following tariff applications. 
Revised tariff pages are to be issued within 10 days of the date of this order. 

Applicant Tariff 
Notice 

Date of 
application 

Effective 
date 

Distributel 
Communications Limited 

   9A 19 April 2010 10 May 2010 

ExaTel Inc. 14 20 April 2010 4 May 2010 

Managed Network Systems 
Inc. 

2 
   2A 
   2B 
   2C 

13 April 2010 
16 April 2010 
19 April 2010 
20 April 2010 

30 April 2010 
 

Secretary General 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This document is available in alternative format upon request, and may also be examined 
in PDF format or in HTML at the following Internet site: http://www.crtc.gc.ca. 
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